



\$~34 to 42

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

(1) + **CRL.A. 888/2012**

NAVIN BUDHIRAJA @BABBU

(2) + **CRL.A. 985/2012**

M B BHOJWANI

(3) + **CRL.A. 986/2012**

AVDESH

(4) + **CRL.A. 987/2012**

AVTAR SIINGH AHLUWALIA

(5) + **CRL.A. 989/2012**

INDERMANI

(6) + **CRL.A. 1017/2012**

MANOJ

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Raghvendera Mohan Bajaj &
Ms.Shagun Aggarwal, Advocates
in Crl.A.888/2012
Mr.Jaswinder Singh, Advocate in
Crl.A.986/2013,987/2012 &
989/2012

Versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Special Public
Prosecutor with Mr.Mohd.
Changez Ali Khan & Ms.Mishika
Panchita, Advocates for CBI
Mr. Aditya Raj & Mr.Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for
Complainant



(7) + **CRL.A. 1077/2012**

LAXMAN

(8) + **CRL.A. 1108/2012 & CrI.M.A. 5221/2017**

ROMESH SHARMA

(9) + **CRL.A. 1109/2012**

HARISH MISHRA

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Senior
Advocate with Mr.Arpan
Wadhwan, Advocates in
Crl.A.1108/2012 & 1109/2012

Versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Special Public
Prosecutor with Mr.Mohd.
Changez Ali Khan & Ms.Mishika
Panchita, Advocates for CBI
Mr. Aditya Raj & Mr.Pratham
Diwakar, Advocates for
Complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

1. Mr.Rakesh Tikkoo, learned Senior Advocate, has pointed out that the Trial Court record has not been completely scanned and digitized.
2. Let the complete Trial Court Record be digitized and annexed with



the appeal. A copy of the digitized record be made available to the parties.

3. List on 26.03.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

r